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 National Fire Activity 
Initial attack activity: Light (65 new fires) 
New large fires:                  1 (*) 
Large fires contained:  0 
Uncontained large fires: 5 
Area Command Teams:  
Type 1 IMTs committed: 1 
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 
Fire Use Teams:  
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents.  ** 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Northern California Area (PL 2)
New fires: 9 
New large fires: 0 
Uncontained large fires: 2 
Type 1 IMTs committed: 1 
 
Bar Complex (three fires), Shasta-Trinity NF. IMT 1 (Opliger).  Fourteen miles northwest of Weaverville, 
CA. Timber and brush. Smoldering and creeping. Structures threatened. Structure protection in place and 
road closures in effect. 
 
Uncles Complex (three fires), Klamath NF. Eighteen miles northeast of Orleans, CA. Old growth timber 
and brush. Increased fire activity. Historic structures and cultural resources threatened. 
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

Bar Complex CA SHF 98,648 51 10/15 509 7 11 7 0 57.3M FS 

Uncles Complex CA KNF 28,200 65 10/31 39 2 0 3 0 15.2M FS 
 
 
Northwest Area (PL 2)
New fires: 15 
New large fires: 0 
Large fires contained 0 
Uncontained large fires: 1 
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 
 
Tripod Complex, Okanogan-Wenatchee NF. Transfer of command from IMT 2 (LaFave) back to the local 
unit today. Seven miles northeast of Winthrop, WA. Mixed conifer. Smoldering, creeping, short runs and 
isolated torching. Area closure in effect. 
 
 



INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

Tripod Complex  WA OWF 175,184 85 10/31 131 1 5 3 2 82.8M FS 
 
 
Northern Rockies Area (PL 2)
New fires: 0 
New large fires: 0 
Uncontained large fires: 1 

 
Derby (two fires), Gallatin NF. Fifteen miles south of Big Timber, MT. Timber, grass and heavy dead and 
down fuels. No new information reported.  Last report unless new information is received. 
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

Derby MT GNF 223,570 90 10/15 96 1 0 1 47 22.5M FS 
 
Eastern Area (PL 1)
New fires: 3 
New large fires: 1 
Uncontained large fires: 1 

 
Coal Creek 2, Department of Conservation. Two miles southeast of Clinton, MO. Timber, brush and grass. 
Smoldering, running and occasional torching. Commercial buildings threatened. 
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

* Coal Creek 2 MO MOS 150 10 UNK 5 0 1 0 0 NR ST 
 
 
Predictive Services Discussion 

Warmer and drier weather is on tap for California this weekend.   The storm system which has been 
along the West Coast is beginning to weaken while high pressure is starting to build over the Pacific 
Northwest.  This will bring warmer and drier weather to California on the weekend along with gusty 
northeast winds over northern California. Mostly dry weather will persist across much of Florida and the 
southeastern states.       

 

 
 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php
 

Topic of Choice 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php


 
Fires and Acres Yesterday 

 
AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

3

0

  

  

  

  

3 
 

2 

9

1

15

3

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

0 

8

115

9

115

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

3 
 

0 

  

  

3

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

4

2

  

  

  

  

4 
 

0 

11

2

19

4

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

0 

  

  

1

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

1 

  

  

1

1

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

3 
 

25 

  

  

3

25

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

1

  

  

1

2

  

  

10 
 

161 

2

4

14

168

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

1

7

2

1

2

0

0

26 
 

189 

30

122

65

316



Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

5

65

17

3,900

9

82,654

3

1,322

265 
 

182,276 

2

3

301

270,220

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

217

8,234

439

387,116

40

4,622

35

5,561

1,204 
 

149,566 

1,622

390,468

3,557

945,567

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

133

236

72

5,832

17

135

26

10

3,160 
 

98,363 

936

201,434

4,344

306,010

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

87

307

84

4,404

13

7

54

6,471

2,058 
 

69,695 

790

241,626

3,086

322,510

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

939

53,916

60

124,006

47

83,915

20

17,677

1,116 
 

313,611 

1,232

357,117

3,414

950,242

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

76

6,605

1,126

748,828

3

3

54

14,417

889 
 

164,440 

838

286,638

2,986

1,220,931

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

6

31

807

1,001,948

33

41,289

24

505

186 
 

232,601 

160

30,678

1,216

1,307,052

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

933

15,914

342

32,694

12

10,161

129

7,648

2,194 
 

512,748 

1,848

182,110

5,458

761,275

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

899

39,669

755

28,928

36

1,975

58

688

1,246 
 

321,664 

610

36,358

3,604

429,282

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

592

5,859

  

  

46

1,452

61

255

11,958 
 

76,215 

655

47,883

13,312

131,664

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1,113

170,415

  

  

176

16,805

48

19,212

40,815 
 

2,174,864 

1,050

53,696

43,202

2,434,992

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

5,000

301,251

3,702

2,337,656

432

243,018

512

73,766

65,091 
 

4,296,043 

9,743

1,828,011

84,480

9,079,745
 

Ten Year Average Fires 67,792 

Ten Year Average Acres 5,175,355 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



 

Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

2

10

  

  

  
 

  

2

42

4

52

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

2

3

2

3

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

2

2

0

4

  
 

  

  

  

2

6

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

0

200

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

200

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

25 

  

  

1

25

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

110

  

  

  
 

  

2

199

3

309

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

0

200

5

122

0

4

1 
 

25 

6

244

12

595



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

9,610

  

  

7 
 

2,429 

  

  

8

12,039

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

15

6,852

129

22,674

69

7,017

2

131

1 
 

180 

270

36,242

486

73,096

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

17

207

23

2,991

21

27,410

4

66

13 
 

18 

107

4,722

185

35,414

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

6

870

10

322

7

919

3 
 

43 

65

2,689

91

4,843

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

40

21

4,744

145

24,831

2

268

41 
 

3,422 

336

41,795

546

75,100

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

6

1,754

28

5,112

7

2,459

5

2,880

5 
 

129 

69

34,372

120

46,706

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

11

3,102

4

14

3

183

  
 

  

2

1,115

20

4,414

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

37

5,400

23

13,470

5

8,456

12

4,181

  
 

  

160

53,479

237

84,986

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

34

5,564

25

6,407

112

22,448

15

8,996

34 
 

1,767 

107

30,152

327

75,334

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

41

15,178

  

  

565

62,903

35

4,959

1,550 
 

76,175 

151

29,052

2,342

188,267

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

22

6,639

  

  

175

75,292

68

36,017

14,929 
 

943,750 

881

693,277

16,075

1,754,975

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

173

41,634

266

59,370

1,114

240,762

153

58,600

16,583 
 

1,027,913 

2,148

926,895

20,437

2,355,174
 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

2

307

  

  

1 
 

10 

  

  

3

317

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

1

3

  

  

4

3,000

  
 

  

4

9,288

9

12,291

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1

0

  
 

  

8

1,495

9

1,495

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

32

9,769

  
 

  

13

12,166

45

21,935

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

6

2,206

  
 

  

110

34,704

116

36,910

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

105

  

  

  

  

4

1,095

  
 

  

79

37,101

84

38,301

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

6

3,026

  

  

7

323

  
 

  

  

  

13

3,349

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

19

315

  
 

  

33

35,927

52

36,242

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

6

0

  

  

1

0

  
 

  

6

10,230

13

10,230

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

3

1,697

3

1,697

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

3

63

  
 

  

1

3,739

4

3,802

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

105

13

3,029

2

307

77

16,771

1 
 

10 

257

146,347

351

166,569

 *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



 

Resources Status: Committed Resources  

AREA CREWS 
FED 

CREWS 
ST/OT 

ENGS
FED 

ENGS 
ST/OT 

HELI
FED 

HELI 
ST/OT 

AIRT
FED 

AIRT 
ST/OT 

OVRHD 
FED 

OVRHD 
ST/OT 

Alaska                     
Northwest 4 2 9 12 5       67 98
Northern California 13 1 16 7 5 7  4   150 116
Southern California 5   4        10       
Northern Rockies 1       1 1     48 16
Eastern Great Basin 2   10 2 4    2   19 5
Western Great Basin                     
Southwest     1           2   
Rocky Mountain                 4 3
Eastern Area       1           3
Southern Area                     
Total 25 3 40 22 15 8 16 0 290 241
 

 
 

*** National Interagency Coordination Center *** 
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	Ten Year Average Acres

