National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Friday, October 6, 2006 - 0530 MDT National Preparedness Level 2

National Fire Activity

Initial attack activity: Light (65 new fires)

New large fires: 1 (*)
Large fires contained: 0
Uncontained large fires: 5
Area Command Teams:
Type 1 IMTs committed: 1
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1

Fire Use Teams:

Northern California Area (PL 2)

New fires:9New large fires:0Uncontained large fires:2Type 1 IMTs committed:1

Bar Complex (three fires), Shasta-Trinity NF. IMT 1 (Opliger). Fourteen miles northwest of Weaverville, CA. Timber and brush. Smoldering and creeping. Structures threatened. Structure protection in place and road closures in effect.

Uncles Complex (three fires), Klamath NF. Eighteen miles northeast of Orleans, CA. Old growth timber and brush. Increased fire activity. Historic structures and cultural resources threatened.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
Bar Complex	CA	SHF	98,648	51	10/15	509	7	11	7	0	57.3M	FS
Uncles Complex	CA	KNF	28,200	65	10/31	39	2	0	3	0	15.2M	FS

Northwest Area (PL 2)

New fires: 15
New large fires: 0
Large fires contained 0
Uncontained large fires: 1
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1

Tripod Complex, Okanogan-Wenatchee NF. Transfer of command from IMT 2 (LaFave) back to the local unit today. Seven miles northeast of Winthrop, WA. Mixed conifer. Smoldering, creeping, short runs and isolated torching. Area closure in effect.

^{**} Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. **

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
Tripod Complex	WA	OWF	175,184	85	10/31	131	1	5	3	2	82.8M	FS

Northern Rockies Area (PL 2)

New fires: 0
New large fires: 0
Uncontained large fires: 1

Derby (two fires), Gallatin NF. Fifteen miles south of Big Timber, MT. Timber, grass and heavy dead and down fuels. No new information reported. Last report unless new information is received.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS		ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
Derby	MT	GNF	223,570	90	10/15	96	1	0	1	47	22.5M	FS

Eastern Area (PL 1)

New fires: 3
New large fires: 1
Uncontained large fires: 1

Coal Creek 2, Department of Conservation. Two miles southeast of Clinton, MO. Timber, brush and grass. Smoldering, running and occasional torching. Commercial buildings threatened.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
* Coal Creek 2	МО	MOS	150	10	UNK	5	0	1	0	0	NR	ST

Predictive Services Discussion

Warmer and drier weather is on tap for California this weekend. The storm system which has been along the West Coast is beginning to weaken while high pressure is starting to build over the Pacific Northwest. This will bring warmer and drier weather to California on the weekend along with gusty northeast winds over northern California. Mostly dry weather will persist across much of Florida and the southeastern states.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

Topic of Choice

Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES		3			3	9	15
Northwest	ACRES		0			2	1	3
Northern California	FIRES					1	8	9
Northern Gamerna	ACRES					0	115	115
Southern California	FIRES					3		3
	ACRES					0		0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		4			4	11	19
	ACRES		2			0	2	4
Western Great Basin	FIRES					1		1
	ACRES					0		0
Southwest	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES					1		1
,	ACRES					1		1
Eastern Area	FIRES					3		3
	ACRES					25		25
Southern Area	FIRES	1		1		10	2	14
	ACRES	1		2		161	4	168
TOTAL	FIRES	1	7	1	0	26	30	65
	ACRES	1	2	2	0	189	122	316

Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES	5	17	9	3	265	2	301
Alaska	ACRES	65	3,900	82,654	1,322	182,276	3	270,220
	FIRES	217	439	40	35	1,204	1,622	3,557
Northwest	ACRES	8,234	387,116	4,622	5,561	149,566	390,468	945,567
Neathern Oalternia	FIRES	133	72	17	26	3,160	936	4,344
Northern California	ACRES	236	5,832	135	10	98,363	201,434	306,010
Courth are California	FIRES	87	84	13	54	2,058	790	3,086
Southern California	ACRES	307	4,404	7	6,471	69,695	241,626	322,510
Northara Daakiaa	FIRES	939	60	47	20	1,116	1,232	3,414
Northern Rockies	ACRES	53,916	124,006	83,915	17,677	313,611	357,117	950,242
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	76	1,126	3	54	889	838	2,986
Eastern Great Dasin	ACRES	6,605	748,828	3	14,417	164,440	286,638	1,220,931
Western Great Basin	FIRES	6	807	33	24	186	160	1,216
Western Great Basin	ACRES	31	1,001,948	41,289	505	232,601	30,678	1,307,052
Southwest	FIRES	933	342	12	129	2,194	1,848	5,458
Southwest	ACRES	15,914	32,694	10,161	7,648	512,748	182,110	761,275
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	899	755	36	58	1,246	610	3,604
Nocky Mountain	ACRES	39,669	28,928	1,975	688	321,664	36,358	429,282
Eastern Area	FIRES	592		46	61	11,958	655	13,312
Eastern Area	ACRES	5,859		1,452	255	76,215	47,883	131,664
Southorn Area	FIRES	1,113		176	48	40,815	1,050	43,202
Southern Area	ACRES	170,415		16,805	19,212	2,174,864	53,696	2,434,992
TOTAL	FIRES	5,000	3,702	432	512	65,091	9,743	84,480
TOTAL	ACRES	301,251	2,337,656	243,018	73,766	4,296,043	1,828,011	9,079,745

Ten Year Average Fires	67,792
Ten Year Average Acres	5,175,355

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES			2	S NPS ST/OT USFS TO 2	4		
Northwest	ACRES			10			42	52
Northern California	FIRES						2	2
Northern Calliornia	ACRES						3	3
Southern California	FIRES			2	0			2
Southern Camornia	ACRES			2	4			6
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
Northern Rockies	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Lasterri Great Dasiri	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES							0
Southwest	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		0					0
Nocky Modificant	ACRES		200					200
Eastern Area	FIRES					1		1
Lasiem Alea	ACRES					25		25
Southern Area	FIRES			1			2	3
Southern Aled	ACRES			110			199	309
TOTAL	FIRES	С	0	5	0	1	6	12
TOTAL	ACRES	C	200	122	4	25	244	595

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES			1		7		8
Alaska	ACRES			9,610		2,429		12,039
Northwest	FIRES	15	129	69	2	1	270	486
Northwest	ACRES	6,852	22,674	7,017	131	180	36,242	73,096
Northern California	FIRES	17	23	21	4	13	107	185
	ACRES	207	2,991	27,410	66	18	4,722	35,414
Southern California	FIRES		6	10	7	3	65	91
	ACRES		870	322	919	43	2,689	4,843
Northern Rockies	FIRES	1	21	145	2	41	336	546
	ACRES	40	4,744	24,831	268	3,422	41,795	75,100
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	6	28	7	5	5	69	120
	ACRES	1,754	5,112	2,459	2,880	129	34,372	46,706
Western Great Basin	FIRES		11	4	3		2	20
	ACRES		3,102	14	183		1,115	4,414
Southwest	FIRES	37	23	5	12		160	237
	ACRES	5,400	13,470	8,456	4,181		53,479	84,986
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	34	25	112	15	34	107	327
	ACRES	5,564	6,407	22,448	8,996	1,767	30,152	75,334
Eastern Area	FIRES	41		565	35	1,550	151	2,342
	ACRES	15,178		62,903	4,959	76,175	29,052	188,267
Southern Area	FIRES	22		175	68	14,929	881	16,075
	ACRES	6,639		75,292	36,017	943,750	693,277	
TOTAL	FIRES	173	266	1,114	153	16,583	2,148	20,437
	ACRES	41,634	59,370	240,762	58,600	1,027,913	926,895	2,355,174

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
A11-	FIRES			2		1		3
Alaska	ACRES			307		10		317
Northwest	FIRES		1		4		4	l.
Northwest	ACRES		3		3,000		9,288	12,291
Northern California	FIRES				1		8	9
	ACRES				0		1,495	1,495
Southern California	FIRES				32		13	45
	ACRES				9,769		12,166	21,935
Northern Rockies	FIRES				6		110	116
	ACRES				2,206		34,704	36,910
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	1			4		79	84
	ACRES	105			1,095		37,101	38,301
Western Great Basin	FIRES		6		7			13
	ACRES		3,026		323			3,349
Southwest	FIRES				19		33	52
	ACRES				315		35,927	36,242
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		6		1		6	13
	ACRES		0		0		10,230	10,230
Eastern Area	FIRES						3	3
	ACRES						1,697	1,697
Southern Area	FIRES				3		1	4
	ACRES				63		3,739	3,802
TOTAL	FIRES	_ 1	13	2	77	1	257	351
	ACRES	105	3,029	307	16,771	10	146,347	166,569

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Resources Status: Committed Resources

AREA	CREWS FED	CREWS ST/OT	ENGS FED	ENGS ST/OT	HELI FED	HELI ST/OT	AIRT FED	AIRT ST/OT	OVRHD FED	OVRHD ST/OT
Alaska										
Northwest	4	2	9	12	5				67	98
Northern California	13	1	16	7	5	7	4		150	116
Southern California	5		4				10			
Northern Rockies	1				1	1			48	16
Eastern Great Basin	2		10	2	4		2		19	5
Western Great Basin										
Southwest			1						2	
Rocky Mountain									4	3
Eastern Area				1						3
Southern Area										
Total	25	3	40	22	15	8	16	0	290	241

^{***} National Interagency Coordination Center ***